Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5802
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2026
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount
Component Higher Education Courses Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Higher Education Cour ses
Advance - 2026)

|, JESSICA HARTMANN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under
section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed
opposite in column 1.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 275,557,674 275,557,674
Charles Sturt University 0 213,064,751 213,064,751
Macquarie University 0 171,835,765 171,835,765
Southern Cross University 0 103,065,400 103,065,400
The University of New England 0 115,766,619 115,766,619
The University of New South Wales 0 285,680,433 285,680,433

Page 1



The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide University

The Flinders University of South Australia
TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Alphacrucis College Limited

Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

O O O O o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o

246,280,733
311,239,464
228,943,368
299,201,430
160,828,105

294,471,596
102,220,672
275,467,189
340,451,478
295,694,104

172,547,559
283,184,150
145,166,576

149,988,865
276,371,184
139,163,986
318,688,882
311,803,841
156,950,164
172,450,629

307,870,098
179,528,677
103,018,387

91,933,131
159,501,038

424,262,919
168,829,523

229,283,078

467,900
73,763,636

95,210,457

72,567,300

246,280,733
311,239,464
228,943,368
299,201,430
160,828,105

294,471,596
102,220,672
275,467,189
340,451,478
295,694,104

172,547,559
283,184,150
145,166,576

149,988,865
276,371,184
139,163,986
318,688,882
311,803,841
156,950,164
172,450,629

307,870,098
179,528,677
103,018,387

91,933,131
159,501,038

424,262,919
168,829,523

229,283,078

467,900
73,763,636

95,210,457

72,567,300
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Chisholm Institutue 0 0 0
Christian Heritage College 0 0 0
Eastern College Australialnc 0 0 0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 0 0 0
Melbourne Polytechnic 0 0 0
Southern Cross Education Institute (Higher 0 0 0
Education) Pty Ltd
Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 0 0
TAFE Queensand 0 0 0
TAFE SA 0 0 0
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE 0 0 0
NSW)
Torrens University AustraliaLtd 0 0 0
University of Divinity 0 0 0
Wesdley Institute 0 0 0
TOTAL Australia

0 7,752,320,761 7,752,320,761

Variation Reason

Table A Higher Education Courses Advance for 2026 (as per EC25-003783 - Attachment B)

Approved by JESSICA HARTMANN on 16 December 2025 at 17:14:41

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 18
December 2025 05:00:33
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