

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5802

Outcome	30 Grants for Higher Education Assistance	Program Year	2026
Program	Commonwealth Grant Scheme	Sub Program	Basic Grant Amount
Component	Higher Education Courses Advance	Section	S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Higher Education Courses Advance - 2026)

I, JESSICA HARTMANN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND I DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed opposite in column 1.

<i>Column 1</i>	<i>Column 2</i>	<i>Column 3</i>	<i>Column 4</i>
<i>State/Territory Institution</i>	<i>Amounts of Financial Assistance</i>	<i>Variation</i>	<i>Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance</i>

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University	0	275,557,674	275,557,674
Charles Sturt University	0	213,064,751	213,064,751
Macquarie University	0	171,835,765	171,835,765
Southern Cross University	0	103,065,400	103,065,400
The University of New England	0	115,766,619	115,766,619
The University of New South Wales	0	285,680,433	285,680,433

The University of Newcastle	0	246,280,733	246,280,733
The University of Sydney	0	311,239,464	311,239,464
University of Technology Sydney	0	228,943,368	228,943,368
University of Western Sydney	0	299,201,430	299,201,430
University of Wollongong	0	160,828,105	160,828,105
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	294,471,596	294,471,596
Federation University Australia	0	102,220,672	102,220,672
La Trobe University	0	275,467,189	275,467,189
Monash University	0	340,451,478	340,451,478
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT University)	0	295,694,104	295,694,104
Swinburne University of Technology	0	172,547,559	172,547,559
The University of Melbourne	0	283,184,150	283,184,150
Victoria University	0	145,166,576	145,166,576
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	149,988,865	149,988,865
Griffith University	0	276,371,184	276,371,184
James Cook University	0	139,163,986	139,163,986
Queensland University of Technology	0	318,688,882	318,688,882
The University of Queensland	0	311,803,841	311,803,841
University of Southern Queensland	0	156,950,164	156,950,164
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	172,450,629	172,450,629
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	307,870,098	307,870,098
Edith Cowan University	0	179,528,677	179,528,677
Murdoch University	0	103,018,387	103,018,387
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	91,933,131	91,933,131
The University of Western Australia	0	159,501,038	159,501,038
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
Adelaide University	0	424,262,919	424,262,919
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	168,829,523	168,829,523
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	229,283,078	229,283,078
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	467,900	467,900
Charles Darwin University	0	73,763,636	73,763,636
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	95,210,457	95,210,457
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	72,567,300	72,567,300
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Alphacrucis College Limited	0	0	0
Avondale College Limited	0	0	0
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	0	0	0

Chisholm Institutue	0	0	0
Christian Heritage College	0	0	0
Eastern College Australia Inc	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Melbourne Polytechnic	0	0	0
Southern Cross Education Institute (Higher Education) Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	0	0	0
TAFE Queensland	0	0	0
TAFE SA	0	0	0
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE NSW)	0	0	0
Torrens University Australia Ltd	0	0	0
University of Divinity	0	0	0
Wesley Institute	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia	0	7,752,320,761	7,752,320,761

Variation Reason

Table A Higher Education Courses Advance for 2026 (as per EC25-003783 - Attachment B)

Approved by JESSICA HARTMANN on 16 December 2025 at 17:14:41

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 18 December 2025 05:00:33